
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE: DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, §

INC., PINNACLE HIP IMPLANT § MDL Docket No.

PRODUCTS LIABILITY §

LITIGATION § 3:11-MD-2244-K

§

------------------------------------------------------- §

This Document Relates to all Cases §

------------------------------------------------------- §

FIFTH AMENDED CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 3

The following Counsel are reappointed or newly appointed to act on behalf of the

Plaintiffs in the DePuy, Orthopaedics, Inc., Pinnacle Hip Implant Products Liability

Litigation.  This Order supersedes Amended Case Management Order No. 4, filed on

November 9, 2015.

PLAINTIFFS’ CO-LEAD COUNSEL:

Wayne Fisher

Fisher, Boyd, Brown & Huguenard, LLP

2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 1400

Houston, Texas 77019

(713) 400-4000

(713) 400-4050 Fax

E-mail: waynef@fisherboyd.com

W. Mark Lanier

The Lanier Law Firm

6810 FM 1960 Rd W

Houston, TX 77069-3804

(713) 659-5200

(713) 659-2204 Fax

E-mail: wml@lanierlawfirm.com
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PLAINTIFFS’ EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

Larry P. Boyd

Fisher, Boyd, Brown & Huguenard, LLP

2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 1400

Houston, Texas 77019

(713) 400-4000

(713) 400-4050 Fax

E-mail: lboyd@fisherboyd.com

Richard J. Arsenault

Neblett, Beard & Arsenault

2220 Bonaventure Court

P.O. Box 1190 

Alexandria, Louisiana 71301

(800) 256-1050

(318) 561-2591 Fax

E-mail: rarsenault@nbalawfirm.com

Jayne Conroy

Simmons Hanly Conroy

112 Madison Avenue

NY, NY 10016

(212) 784-6402 direct

(212) 784-6400

(212) 213-5949 Fax

E-mail: jconroy@simmonsfirm.com

W. Mark Lanier

The Lanier Law Firm

6810 FM 1960 Rd W

Houston, TX 77069-3804

(713) 659-5200

(713) 659-2204 Fax

E-mail: wml@lanierlawfirm.com
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PLAINTIFFS’ STEERING COMMITTEE:

Thomas R Anapol 

Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohon, Feldman, & Smalley, PC 

1710 Spruce Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

(215) 790-4572

(215) 875-7707 (fax) 

tanapol@anapolschwartz.com

Franklin D. Azar

Franklin D. Azar & Associates, P.C.

14426 East Evans Avenue 

Aurora, CO 80014

(303) 757-3300

(303) 759-5203 Fax

E-mail: salazara@fdazar.com

Khaldoun A Baghdadi 

Walkup Melodia Kelly & Schoenberger 

650 California Street, 26th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94108-2615 

(415) 981-7210 

(415) 391-6965 (fax) 

kbaghdadi@walkuplawoffice.com

Thomas P. Cartmell

Wagstaff & Cartmell, LLP

4740 Grand Avenue, Suite 300

Kansas City, MO 64112

(816) 701-1100 

(816) 531-2372 Fax

E-mail: tcartmell@wagstaffcartmell.com
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Lawrence J Gornick 

Kaiser Gornick LLP 

100 First Street, 25th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

(415) 857-7400 

(415) 857-7499 (fax) 

lgornick@kaisergornick.com

Jeff Grand

Bernstein Liebhard, LLP

10 East 40th Street, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10016 

(212) 779-1414

(212) 779-3218 Fax

E-mail: Grand@bernlieb.com 

Marc D. Grossman

The Sanders Firm

100 Herricks Road

Mineola, NY 11501

(516) 741-5252

(516) 741-0799 Fax

Email: mgrossman@thesandersfirm.com 

Steve Harrison

Harrison, Davis, Steakley & Morrison, PC

5 Ritchie Road

Waco, Texas 76712

(254) 761-3300steve@thetriallawyers.com

(254) 761-3301 Fax

Email: steve@thetriallawyers.com

Douglass A Kreis 

Aylstock, Witkin, Kreis & Overholtz PLLC 

17 East Main Street, Suite 200 

Pensacola, FL 32502 

850/202-1010 

850/916-7449 (fax) 

dkreis@awkolaw.com

-4-

                                                                                         
 Case 3:11-md-02244-K   Document 731   Filed 01/19/17    Page 4 of 13   PageID 27030



Don Migliori

Motley Rice

321 South Main St., 2nd Floor

Providence, RI 02903

(401)457-7709

(401)457-7708 Fax

E-mail: dmigliori@motleyrice.com

Trent Miracle

Simmons Hanly Conroy

One Court Street

Alton Illinois 62002 

(618) 259-2222

(618) 259-2251 Fax

E-mail: tmiracle@simmonsfirm.com

Jerold S. Parker

Parker, Waichman & Alonso 

111 John St, Suite #1400 

New York, NY, 10038  

(212) 267-6700 

(239) 390-0055 Fax

E-mail:  jerry@yourlawyer.com

John M. Restaino

Restaino Siler

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2920

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 839-8000

E-mail: jrestaino@restainolawfirm.com

Peter Samberg

Weitz Luxenburg

700 Broadway

New York, NY 10003

(212) 558-5500

(212) 344-5461 Fax

E-mail: psamberg@weitzlux.com
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Jane Lamberti Sams

The Cochran Law Firm

127 Peachtree Street

Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 222-9922 

(404) 222-0170 Fax

E-mail: jls@sistrunklaw.com

Christopher A.  Seeger

Seeger Weiss

77 Water Street

New York, NY 10005 

(212) 584-0700

(212) 584-0799 Fax

E-mail: cseeger@seegerweiss.com

Kenneth Mark Seeger 

Seeger Salvas LLP 

455 Market Street, Suite 1530 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

(415) 981-9260 

(415) 981-9266 (fax) 

kseeger@seegersalvas.com

Hunter Shkolnik

Napoli Bern Ripka Shkolnik, LLP

Empire State Building

350 Fifth Ave, Suite 7413

New York, NY 10118

(212) 267-3700 x190 

(212) 587-0031 Fax

E-mail: Hunter@NapoliBern.com 

C. Calvin Warriner, III 

Searcy Denney Scarola Barnhart & Shipley PA 

2139 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard 

West Palm Beach, FL 33409 

(561) 686-6300 

(561) 383-9442 (fax) 

ccw@searcylaw.com
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Navan Ward

Beasley Allen Law Firm

218 Commerce Street

Montgomery, AL 36104

(800) 898-2034

(334) 954-7555 Fax 

E-mail: navan_ward@beasleyallen.com

DISCOVERY COMMITTEE:

Chair:

Paul Hanly

Simmons Hanly Conroy

112 Madison Avenue

NY, NY 10016

(212) 784-6402 direct

(212) 784-6400

(212) 213-5949 Fax

E-mail: phanly@simmonsfirm.com

Members:

Jeff Grand

Bernstein Liebhard, LLP

10 East 40th Street, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10016 

(212) 779-.1414

(212) 779-.3218 Fax

E-mail: Grand@bernlieb.com 

Matthew J. Haindfield

Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor & Fairgrave, PC

801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700

Des Moines, IA 50309-8004

(515) 246-5814

(515) 246-5808 Fax

E-mail: haindfield.matt@bradshawlaw.com
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William Kershaw

Kershaw, Cutter & Ratinoff

401 Watt Avenue 

Sacramento, CA 95864

(916) 448-9800

(916) 669-4499 Fax

E-mail: w.kershaw@kerlegal.com

Eric Johnson

Simmons Hanly Conroy

One Court Street

Alton Illinois 62002

(618) 259-2222

(618) 259-2251 Fax

E-mail: ejohnson@simmonsfirm.com

Megan J. McKenzie

Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ceresi

800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

(612) 349-8500

(612) 339-4181 Fax

E-mail: MMcKenzie@RobinsKaplan.com

Thomas J. Preuss

Wagstaff & Cartmell, LLP

4740 Grand Avenue, Suite 300

Kansas City, MO 64112

(816) 701-1100 

(816) 531-2372 Fax

E-mail: tpreuss@wagstaffcartmell.com

Jane Lamberti Sams

The Cochran Law Firm

127 Peachtree Street

Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 222-9922 

(404) 222-0170 Fax

E-mail: jls@sistrunklaw.com
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Navan Ward

Beasley Allen Law Firm

218 Commerce Street

Montgomery, AL 36104

(800) 898-2034

(334) 954-7555 Fax 

E-mail: navan_ward@beasleyallen.com

SCIENCE COMMITTEE:

Chair:

Sri Gupta

Neblett, Beard & Arsenault

2220 Bonaventure Court

P.O. Box 1190 

Alexandria, Louisiana 71301

(800) 256-1050

(318) 561-2591 Fax

E-mail: svgupta@nbalawfirm.com

Members:

Brian J Devine 

Seeger Salvas LLP 

455 Market Street, Suite 1530 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

(415) 981-9260 

(415) 981-9266 (fax) 

bdevine@seegersalvas.com

Pete Kaufman

Panish Shea & Boyle

11111 Santa Monica Blvd #700

Los Angeles, CA

(310) 477-1700

(310) 477-1699 Fax

E-mail: kaufman@psblaw.com
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Paul Pennock

Weitz Luxenburg

700 Broadway

New York, NY 10003

(212) 558-5500

(212) 344-5461 Fax

E-mail: ppennock@weitzlux.com

John F. Romano

Romano Law Group

EcoCentre the Living Building

1005 Lake Avenue

Lake Worth, Florida 33460

(561) 533-6700 

(561) 533-1285 Fax

E-mail: john@RomanoLawGroup.com

Peter Samberg

Weitz Luxenburg

700 Broadway

New York, NY 10003

(212) 558-5500

(212) 344-5461 Fax

E-mail: ps@weitzlux.com

Lori A. Siler Restaino

Restaino Siler

1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2920

Denver, CO 80203

(303) 839-8000

E-mail: lasiler@hotmail.com

Julia Reed Zaic

Heaviside Reed Zaic

312 Broadway Street, Suite 203

Laguna Beach, CA 92651

1-877-715-5120

(949) 715-5120

(949)  715-5123 Fax

E-mail: Julia@hrzlaw.com
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LAW & MOTIONS COMMITTEE:

Lead:

Kevin Parker

The Lanier Law Firm

6810 FM 1960 Rd W

Houston, TX 77069-3804

(713) 659-5200

(713) 659-2204 Fax

E-mail: kpp@lanierlawfirm.com

Members:

Justin Presnal

Fisher, Boyd, Brown & Huguenard, LLP

2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 1400

Houston, Texas 77019

(713) 400-4000

(713) 400-4050 Fax

E-mail: Jpresnal@fisherboyd.com

Andrea Bierstein

Simmons Hanly Conroy

112 Madison Avenue

NY, NY 10016

(212) 784-6402 direct

(212) 784-6400

(212) 213-5949 Fax

E-mail: abierstein@simmonsfirm.com

Jennifer M. Hoekstra

Neblett, Beard & Arsenault

2220 Bonaventure Court

P.O. Box 1190 

Alexandria, Louisiana 71301

(800) 256-1050

(318) 561-2591 Fax

E-mail: jhoekstra@nbalawfirm.com
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TRIAL:

Co-Chairs

Larry P. Boyd

Fisher, Boyd, Brown & Huguenard, LLP

2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 1400

Houston, Texas 77019

(713) 400-4000

(713) 400-4050 Fax

E-mail: lboyd@fisherboyd.com

W. Mark Lanier

The Lanier Law Firm

6810 FM 1960 Rd W

Houston, TX 77069-3804

(713) 659-5200

(713) 659-2204 Fax

E-mail: wml@lanierlawfirm.com

Khaldoun A. Baghdadi 

Walkup, Melodia, Kelly & Schoenberger

650 California Street, 26th Floor

San Francisco, California 94108-2607

(415) 992-5819

(415) 391-6965 Fax

E-mail: kbaghdadi@walkuplawoffice.com

FED/STATE COORDINATION:

Chair:

Richard D. Meadow

The Lanier Law Firm

6810 FM 1960 Rd W

Houston, TX 77069-3804

(713) 659-5200

(713) 659-2204 Fax

E-mail: rdm@lanierlawfirm.com
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ADMINISTRATION:

Chair: 

Richard J. Arsenault

Neblett, Beard & Arsenault

2220 Bonaventure Court

P.O. Box 1190 

Alexandria, Louisiana 71301

(800) 256-1050

(318) 561-2591 Fax

E-mail: rarsenault@nbalawfirm.com

It is anticipated that further modifications may be approved as necessary.

ORDERED.

Signed January 19th, 2017.

____________________________________

ED KINKEADE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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